07/30/2013 502438024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Min Wei	07/28/2013
Heng Yu	07/28/2013
Jiande Jiang	07/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novatek (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	5F, Building #21, No.498, Guo Shou Jing Rd.
City:	Shanghai
State/Country:	CHINA

Name:	NOVATEK Microelectronics Corp.
Street Address:	2F, No. 13, Innovation Rd. I, Hsinchu Science Park
City:	Hsin-Chu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13953759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7039974517 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

WINSTON HSU Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: Merrifield, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NVAP0374USA

REEL: 030899 FRAME: 0628

PATENT

502438024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANINE CHANG
Signature:	/JANINE CHANG/
Date:	07/30/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=1709569#page1.tif source=1709569#page2.tif source=1709569#page3.tif source=1709569#page4.tif source=1709569#page5.tif source=1709569#page6.tif	

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

Intensity Compensation Method and Display Control Device and Image Display Device Applying the same

As the below named inventor, I hereby d This declaration is directed to:	eclare that:				
The attached application, or					
☐ United States application number			on	, or	
☐ PCT international application number			filed on		
The above-identified application was ma	de or authorized to l	pe made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or application.	an original joint inv	entor of a claim	ed invention in th	е	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fals under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprison					
In consideration of the payment by No	vatek (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.	having a posta	al address of	
5F, Building #21, No.498, Guo Sh	ou Jing Rd., Sha	nghai 20120	3, P.R.C.		
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I o acknowledged, andfor other good and va			receipt of which	is hereby	
In consideration of the payment by Co	VATEK Microele rp.	ectronics	having a posta	al address of	
2F, No. 13, Innovation Rd. I, Hsin	chu Science Par	k, Hsin-Chu	300, Taiwan, F	₹.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I o acknowledged, andfor other good and va			receipt of which	is hereby	
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASS the entire right, title and interest in and to invention as above-identified application invention by the above application or any substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as	o any and all improv and, in and to, all L v continuations, cont	ements which a etters Patent to inuation-in-part	re disclosed in th be obtained for s divisions, renew	e aid ⁄als,	
I hereby covenant that no assignment, so entered into which would conflict with this		ncumbrance has	s been or will be	made or	
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, used to said invention known and accessible to I and will testify related thereto and will promptly executed.	and said Letters Pa as to the same in a	itent and legal e iny interference,	quivalents as ma litigation procee	ay be	
representatives any and all papers, instr maintain, issue and enforce said applica equivalents thereof which may be neces IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have here	tion, said invention a sary or desirable to	and said Letters carry out the pro	Patent and said poses thereof.	Date of signing)	
NPO#NVA-P0374-USA:0 CUST#NVT-2012-131-US	Page 1 of	6		D-P0002E-US1201 102U006568	

Docket No NVAP0374USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Min Wei	Date:	07/28/13	_
Signature:	Min Wei			

Page 2 of 6

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-102U006568

NPO#NVA-P0374-USA:0 CUST#NVT-2012-131-US

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

Intensity Compensation Method and Display Control Device and Image Display Device Applying the same

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or				
☐ United States application nu	filed on	, or		
☐ PCT international application	n number		filed on	
The above-identified application was	made or authori	zed to be ma	de by me.	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original j	oint inventor	of a claimed inve	ntion in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr				
In consideration of the payment by				ng a postal address of
5F, Building #21, No.498, Guo				
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an			1.00), the receipt	t of which is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	NOVATEK Mi	icroelectro	nics havir	ng a postal address of
2F, No. 13, Innovation Rd. I, H	sinchu Scien	ce Park, Hs	sin-Chu 300, Ta	aiwan, R.O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an	o I of the sum of d d valuable consi	One Dollar (\$ deration.	1.00), the receipt	t of which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to A the entire right, title and interest in an invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	nd to any and all tion and, in and t any continuation	improvement to, all Letters ns, continuati	ts which are disclo Patent to be obta on-in-part, division	osed in the ined for said ns, renewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with			orance has been o	or will be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE w and documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	ition and said Le stify as to the sa	tters Patent a me in any int	ind legal equivale erference, litigatio	nts as may be
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said invecessary or desir	ention and sa able to carry	aid Letters Patent out the proposes	and said thereof.
NPO#NVΛ-P0374-USA:0	Page	3 of 6		F#NPO-P0002E-US1201
CUST#NVT-2012-131-US	_			DSC0-102U006568

XADD02: 2013/07/29 11:26:33

Docket No NVAP0374USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Heng Yu

Date:

07/28/13

Signature:

NPO#NVA-P0374-USA:0 CUST#NVT-2012-131-US F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-102U006568

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

Intensity Compensation Method and Display Control Device and Image Display Device Applying the same

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:				
☑ The attached application, o	r				
☐ United States application number			filed on		, or
☐ PCT international application	on number		filed o	n	
The above-identified application wa	s made or authorize	ed to be made	e by me.		
I believe that I am the original inven application.	tor or an original joi	nt inventor of	a claimed in	vention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	ul false statement m risonment of not mo	nade in this de ore than five (eclaration is p 5) years, or b	ounishable ooth.	
In consideration of the payment by				ving a postal add	dress of
5F, Building #21, No.498, Gu	o Shou Jing Rd.	, Shanghai	201203, P	R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, andfor other good a	to I of the sum of Or nd valuable conside	ne Dollar (\$ 1 eration.	.00), the rece	ipt of which is he	ereby
In consideration of the payment by	NOVATEK Mic Corp.	roelectroni	i cs ha	ving a postal add	lress of
2F, No. 13, Innovation Rd. I, I	Isinchu Science	Park, Hsi	n-Chu 300,	Taiwan, R.O.	c .
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, andfor other good a	to I of the sum of Or nd valuable conside	ne Dollar (\$ 1 eration.	.00), the rece	ipt of which is he	ereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applic- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	and to any and all im ation and, in and to, or any continuations	nprovements all Letters Pa , continuation	which are dis atent to be ok n-in-part, divis	closed in the stained for said sions, renewals,	IEE
I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wi	ent, sale, agreement th this assignment;	or encumbra	ance has bee	n or will be made	or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE vand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will trelated thereto and will promptly exceptions.	ntion and said Lette estify as to the sam	ers Patent and e in any inter	d legal equiva ference, litiga	lents as may be	cts
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be n IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have I	plication, said inver ecessary or desirab	ition and said le to carry ou	Letters Pate It the propose	nt and said	of signing)
NIDOWNIU A DOCTALLICA O	Page	5 of 6		Ellero poss	AD 110100:
NPO#NVA-P0374-USA:0 CUST#NVT-2012-131-US	- G	J		F#NPO-P000 DSC0-102U0	

Docket No NVAP0374USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)
Inventor: Jiande Jiang Date:

Signature:

NPO#NVA-P0374-USA:0 CUST#NVT-2012-131-US Page 6 of (

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-102U006568